
 Thursday 9 March 2023 
 Responsibility / Haepapa - Organisation / Nahanaha 

 A big Chaucer welcome to our Chaucer Family to: Olivia, Paradise, Afifa, Diya, 
 Iurika, Manaia, Zephanaiah & Aishah. 

 Kia  ora  koutou,  t  alofa  lava,  As-Salaam-Alaikum  ,  malo  e  lelei,  kia  orana,  fakaalofa  lahi  atu,  bula  vinaka, 
 namaste,  greetings  to  you  all.  Being  able  to  provide  experiences  and  opportunities  that  our  children  will 
 never  forget  is  one  of  the  joys  of  being  in  education.  The  year  5/6  camp  last  week  was  one  of  those 
 memorable  experiences.  The  children  returned  buzzing,  smiling…and  exhausted!  A  big  thank  you  to  Suraya 
 Esau  and  the  Kauri  teachers  for  organising  and  running  a  fantastic  camp.  Also  a  huge  thank  you  to  the 
 parents and whanau members who helped on camp. We couldn’t have done it without you. 

 Date  Time  Event 

 Wed 8 March  4pm-6pm  Board Meeting 

 Assembly 
 Fri 10 March 

 9:10am 
 All are welcome! 

 Kowhai 
 Rooms 10, 11 & 1 

 Big Hall 



 Assembly 
 Fri 17 March 

 9:10am 
 All are welcome! 

 Kauri 
 Hub 2, 3, & 4 

 Big Hall 

 Wed 22 March  12pm-3pm  Planting event 

 Wed 29 March  6pm-7pm  Chaucer Family Evening 

 Assembly 
 Fri 31 March 

 9:10am 
 All are welcome! 

 Rimu 
 Rooms 13, & 15 

 Big Hall 

 Thurs 06 April  2pm  Last day of Term 1 

 Mon 24 April  –  Teachers Only Day (School closed) 

 Tues 25 April  –  ANZAC Day (School closed) 

 Wed 26 April  9am-3pm  Start of Term 2 

 Wed 3 May  –  School photos 

 Fri 2 June  –  Teachers Only Day (School closed) 

 Mon 5 June  –  King’s Birthday (School closed) 

 Fri 30 June  2pm  Last day of Term 2 

 Mon 17 July  9am-3pm  Start of Term 3 

 Thurs 14 Sept  6pm-7pm  Kahui Ako Konohete 

 Fri 22 Sept  2pm  Last day of Term3 

 Mon 9 Oct  9am-3pm  Start of Term 4 

 Mon 23 Oct  –  Labour Day (School closed) 

 Wed 20 Dec  2pm  Last day of Term 4 



 Eat my Lunch is unfortunately no longer supplying lunches to schools which means we will 
 now need to provide our own lunches for those kids in need each day. 
 If you would like to donate fruit or brain food, please drop it off in the office,  we really 
 appreciate your support. 

 Y5/6  CAMP  PHOTOS:  Thank  you  whanau  for  trusting  us  with  your  tamariki.  Come 
 and chat with Kauri teachers between 1:30-3:30 pm on Tuesday 21st March. 

 Yearbook 



 A date for your diaries! 
 On  March  22  we  will  be  holding  a  planting  event  for  the 
 community. All welcome - come into school from 
 12 - 3pm and help us plant! 
 Keep an eye out for further information to come. 

 Happy Birthday to  - Iurika, Paradise, Arsalan, Diya,  Ibrahim, Sebastian, Aishah, 
 Junaid & Esther. 



 ●  Space  is  available  for  community  adverts  in  our  newsletter.  Contact  the 
 school  office  for  more  details  of  the  next  available  newsletter  dates: 
 admin@chaucer.school.nz  . 

 https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeJfAUm0zOGB 
 m2nOzXRF-QZjKVfoEzX0d6oDXQIRLvhkBb3Uw/viewform 
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